The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 427
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS:	  inches (millimeters)
These porcelain and ceramic dielectric multilayer capacitor (MLC) chips are best suited for RF/ Microwave
applications typically ranging from 10 MHz to 4.2 GHz. Characteristic is a fine grained, high density, high purity
dielectric material impervious to moisture with heavy internal palladium electrodes.
These characteristics lend well to applications requiring:
1)	 high current carrying capabilities;

(.381±.254)
080520
HOW TO ORDER
AQ
AVX Style
AQ
11
Case
Size
(See Chart)
ME
Packaging*
Code
	 3A	 = 13” Reel Unmarked
	 ME	 = 7” Reel Marked
	 RE	 = 13” Reel Marked
	 WE	 = Waffle Pack Marked
	 BE	 = Bulk Marked
100
Capacitance
EIA Capacitance Code in pF.
First two digits = significant fig-
ures or “R” for decimal place.
Third digit = number of zeros or
after “R” significant figures.
E
Voltage
Code
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
E = 150V
2 = 200V
9 = 300V
7 = 500V
A
Failure Rate
Code
A = Not
Applicable
T
Termination
Style Code
7 = Ag/Ni/Au (AQ11/13 only)
J = Nickel Barrier Sn/Pb
(60/40) - (AQ12/14 only)
T = 100% Tin (AQ12/14 only)
J
Capacitance
Tolerance
Code
	 B	 = ±.1 pF
	 C	 = ±.25 pF
	 D	 = ±.5 pF
	 F	 = ±1%
	 G	 = ±2%
	 J	 = ±5%
	 K	 = ±10%
	 M	 = ±20%
	 N	 = ±30%
M
Temperature
Coefficient Code
M = +90±20ppm/°C (AQ11/12/13/14)
A = 0±30ppm/°C (AQ11/12/13/14)
C = 15% (“J” Termination only)
(AQ12/14)
PACKAGING